



BID TABULATION 19-059 STAGE COACH LANDING DR & BUTTERNUT STAGE STREAM IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID			1 IDEAL LANDSCAPE		2 GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		3 BROOKSIDE CONTRACTING		4 FISCHER GRADING		5 JTL LANDSCAPING		**INCORRECT BID FORM PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS	
Item	Unit	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 144,017.30	\$ 144,017.30	\$ 28,624.00	\$ 28,624.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,973.20	\$ 40,973.20
Contractor Furnished Land Disturbance Permit	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Protection and Restoration of Site	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,057.00	\$ 30,057.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Development of a SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,598.00	\$ 11,598.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
Contractor Furnished Testing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 12,054.00	\$ 12,054.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 21,948.00	\$ 21,948.00
Furnish Plant Maintenance Bond 1 - Year	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,543.00	\$ 10,543.00
As-Built (Storm Sewer and Crest Elevations)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2,178.00
Utility Allowance	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Tree Removal	LS	1	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,457.00	\$ 23,457.00
Removal of Protected Tree 10"-14" Caliper	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	NA	\$ -
Removal of Protected Tree 15"-24" Caliper	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	NA	\$ -
Removal of Protected Tree Over 24" Caliper	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	NA	\$ -
Embankment in Place	CY	2881	\$ 50.00	\$ 144,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,643.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 125,323.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,430.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 70,584.50
Wrapped Earth Fill	CY	1202	\$ 80.00	\$ 96,160.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 93,756.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,100.00	\$ 78.34	\$ 94,164.68
Fiber Mat-Coir Fabric	SY	3945	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,560.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,481.75	\$ 5.09	\$ 20,080.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,615.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 28,404.00
Stacked Stone Toe Protection	SF	7931	\$ 35.00	\$ 277,585.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 368,791.50	\$ 47.13	\$ 373,788.03	\$ 40.00	\$ 317,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 396,550.00	\$ 47.34	\$ 375,453.54
Newberry Riffle Grade Control	EA	13	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4,697.00	\$ 61,061.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,517.00	\$ 97,721.00
Rock Vane Grade Control	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,072.00	\$ 30,432.00
Manhole	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00
Polypropylene Pipe, 18" Dia.	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 668.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00
Utility Conduit, Sch. 40 PVC, 2" Dia.	LF	85	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00
Utility Conduit, Sch. 40 PVC, 3" Dia.	LF	1210	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,940.00
Remove and Replace 48" Wood Fence	LF	360	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00
Remove and Replace 48" Metal Fence	LF	75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,887.50
Remove and Replace 60" Metal Fence	LF	105	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,620.00
Live Stake Plantings	EA	5490	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 20,313.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 60,115.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 49,410.00	\$ 11.94	\$ 65,550.60
Sodding	SY	5042	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,605.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 28,235.20	\$ 8.10	\$ 40,840.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 42,857.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,252.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,462.00
Seeding	SY	2115	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,287.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,816.25	\$ 2.89	\$ 6,112.35	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,556.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 6,281.55
Trees, Owner Selected, 2.5" Caliper	EA	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 8,662.50
Trees, Arborvitae, "Green Giant", 6' Tall	EA	15	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
Trees, Arborvitae, "Emerald Green", 6' Tall	EA	5	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 467.50	\$ 2,337.50
Replacement Japanese Lace Leaf Maples (10 Gallon)	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 715.00
TOTAL BASE BID			\$ 1,038,197.50		\$ 1,059,220.00		\$ 1,066,797.13		\$ 1,097,349.00		\$ 1,152,457.00		\$ 1,045,700.57	
ADD ALTERNATE 1			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Trees, Owner Selected, 2.5" Caliper	EA	67	\$ 450.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 26,264.00	\$ 584.34	\$ 39,150.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 55,275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 36,850.00
Shrubs (5 gallon)	EA	67	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 2,033.45	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 4,053.50
Shrubs (3 gallon)	EA	67	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 55.47	\$ 3,716.49	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 3,316.50
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 1			\$ 36,180.00		\$ 32,830.00		\$ 44,900.72		\$ 40,870.00		\$ 69,345.00		\$ 44,220.00	
BASE BID + ALTERNATE			\$ 1,074,377.50		\$ 1,092,050.00		\$ 1,111,697.85		\$ 1,138,219.00		\$ 1,221,802.00		\$ 1,089,920.57	

*Math or rounding errors on bid form different from as-read total

*Math or rounding errors on bid form different from as-read total